

		RECEIPT NUMB	ER:	10 m
at A N	€	37-05/10/20	23-0323	* <u>* </u>
	¥.	STATE CLEARIN	NG HOUSE NUMBER	(If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY		* <u>** ***</u>	W 18	
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	(K. 2)	DATE 05/10/	2023
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT	N 3 -	371	03/20/	
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT		. 0	DOCUMENT NUMB	ER
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	ě.		37-2023-	
SAN DIEGO	<u> </u>			
PROJECT TITLE LANDSCAPE LIGHTING AND PUBLIC ACCESS IMPROVE	MENTS BY SAFE HARBO	R SUNROAD MA	RINA ON HARBOR	ISLAND
LANDSCAFE BIGHTING TAIL LOZZET THE	80	* 1	X 25. 5	£1
	DECLEOT APPLICANTS	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME JERI DUNHAM, SAFE HARBOR MARINAS PROJECT MANAGER, SAFE HARBOR MARINAS	PROJECT APPLICANT E	WALL	PHONE NUMBER 805-340-74	139
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE 92101	
955 HARBOR ISLAND DRIVE	SAN DIEGO	CA	36202	* * * <u>*</u> * *
		91 20	m so	V
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	gency X P	rivate Entity
276	4	67		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	a Y	\$3,839.25 \$	0.00	E 20
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND)		\$2,764.00 \$	0.00	11.19
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25 \$	0.00	4.7
Continuo regulatory registratives y			79	
	0.00	A1	122	
Exempt from fee		. *		
■ Notice of Exemption (attach)				1.0
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	33	3	2.0	* B .4
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)		V 40 W	0.00
				40
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00	7/4
County documentary handling fee	100	\$	50.00	CS ₁₀₀ - 20
Other		_{22.} \$	0.00	
- Other		20 25		
PAYMENT METHOD				5.3
□Cash □ Credit ■ Check □ Other	TOTAL RECEI	VED \$	50.00	1 1
	VALUE DE DE DE DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMP	AE AND TITLE		180 10
SIGNATURE	Y OF FILING PRINTED NAM	TEPANT HOOD	Deputy	
X San Di	lego County Clerk,	TIFFANT HOOD	, 50pa01	
	20 20			
		100		G8

Payment Reference #: CHECK #451000238





SAN DIEGÓ COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET FILED

May 10, 2023 10:30 AM

JORDAN Z. MARKS

SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK

File # 2023-000360

State Receipt # 37051020230323

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

LANDSCAPE, LIGHTING, AND PUBLIC ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS BY SAFE HARBOR SUNROAD MARINA ON HARBOR ISLAND

Check Do	comeur pand Lui	sui	54
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		57
Mitigated Negative Declaration	(MND) or Negative [Declaration	on (ND)
Notice of Exemption (NOE)	p. 10	*	
Other (Please fill in type):	63	510	

FILED IN THE OFFICE COUNTY CLERK ON M		SAN DIEGO
Posted May 10, 2023		
Returned to agency or		<u> </u>
DEPUTY	15	

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

Notice of Exemption

CEQA Guidelines Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814 San Diego Unified Port District Development Services Department 3165 Pacific Highway San Diego, CA 92101

San Diego County Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260 San Diego, CA 92101-2480

Project Title: Landscape, Lighting, and Public Access Improvements by Safe Harbor Sunroad Marina on Harbor Island

From:

Project Location - Specific: 955 Harbor Island Drive, San Diego, CA 92101

Project location - City: <u>San Diego</u> Project Location - County: San Diego

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The proposed project would involve landscape, lighting, and public access improvements to Safe Harbor Sunroad Marina by Safe Harbor Marinas (Applicant) in the city of San Diego, California. Site improvements would include updating the existing monument signage and lighting system, installing a decomposed granite seating area and fireplace, and installing public access signage throughout the project area. Landscape improvements would include replacing existing planting areas with low water use, non-invasive plants, replacing some areas of existing concrete with low water use, non-invasive plants, and updating the existing irrigation system.

Construction of the proposed project is anticipated to begin in Spring 2023 and last approximately four (4) months. Due to its nature and limited scope, construction of the proposed project would generate a minor amount of vehicle trips and would require limited use of equipment. Therefore, impacts related to air quality, greenhouse gas emissions, and transportation and traffic are not anticipated to occur. Furthermore, the Applicant would be responsible for complying with all applicable federal, state, and local laws regarding construction demolition debris, hazards and hazardous materials, and stormwater.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Diego Unified Port District (SDUPD)

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Jeri Dunham, Safe Harbor Marinas Project Manager, Safe Harbor Marinas, 955 Harbor Island Drive, San Diego, CA 92101; (805) 340-7439

Exempt Status: (Check one):

- ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
 Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemptions: Existing Facilities (SG § 15301) (Class 1) and

Accessory Structures (SG § 15311) (Class 11)

□ Statutory Exemption. State code number:

Reason Why Project is Exempt: The proposed project is determined to be Categorically Exempt pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Sections 15301 (Existing Facilities) and 15311 (Accessory Structures) and Sections 3.a. and 3.i. of the District's Guidelines for Compliance with CEQA because it would involve no expansion of use beyond that previously existing and would not result in any significant cumulative impacts due to the continuation of an existing use. Section 3.c. of the District's CEQA Guidelines is as follows:

- 3.a. Existing Facilities (SG § 15301) (Class 1): Includes operation, repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that previously existing, including but not limited to:
 - (3) Interior and exterior remodeling or alterations, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that previously existing, including, but not limited to, marine terminal facilities, and marine-oriented commercial, industrial, and public and commercial recreational facilities, including buildings, piers, wharves, marine ways; railroads; airport facilities, runways, taxiways, aprons, and ancillary structures to those facilities; or mechanical systems and equipment.
 - (12) Maintenance of existing landscaping, native growth, and water supply reservoirs

AND/OR

Signature:

3.i. Accessory Structures (SG § 15311) (Class 11): Includes construction, or placement of minor structures accessory to (appurtenant to) existing facilities, including:

5/10/2023 Title: Assistant Planner

(3) On-premise signs.

Olal Zegan

Lead Agency Contact Person and Telephone N	lumber: Abigail Haynam, (619) 686-6381
--	--

■ Signed by Lead Agency

Signed by Applicant

Date received for filing at OPR/Clerk: